HB0623/555262/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 623</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "certain" in line 8 down through "tax" in line 9 and substitute "<u>the amount of the</u>"; and in line 9, after "credit" insert "<u>, eligibility</u> <u>criteria for the credit, certain regulations and procedures, and any other provision</u> <u>necessary to carry out the credit</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike "AND" and substitute:

"(II) ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR THE CREDIT;

(III) <u>REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES FOR THE</u> <u>APPLICATION AND UNIFORM PROCESSING OF REQUESTS FOR THE CREDIT; AND</u>";

and in line 7, strike "(II)" and substitute "(IV)".